

24
jdt. 10.04.2026
jb.

WPA 21719 of 2024

**Mr. Bhaskar Chandra Manna
... For the Petitioner**

Learned counsel for the petitioner seeks accommodation.

Let the matter appear under the same heading on 6th May, 2026.

(Suvra Ghosh, J.)