

May 13, 2026
(23) ARDR

WPA 21719 of 2024

Rabindra Nath Maity
Vs.
The State of West Bengal & ors.

Adv. B. C. Manna,

...for the petitioner.

Learned counsel for the petitioner seeks
accommodation.

Let the matter appear under the same heading on
19th June, 2026.

(Suvra Ghosh, J.)